Pharmacists of Australia Structured Drug Codes.

Questions were included regarding past hearing health issues

such as ear troubles, tinnitus, exposure to noise (both occupational

and personal stereo listening), exposure to chemicals or solvents,

and head trauma. Six hundred and forty one (641) prisoners (530

males, 110 females) participated in the otoacoustic emission

hearing assessment and related questionnaire. Of these, 203 were

Aborigines. All subjects were aged between 20 and 60 years.

Subjects were excluded if there were results for only one ear.